
RM of Hoodoo
October 13, 2021 -  Regular  - 08:00 AM

1 Call To Order

2 Conflict of Interest

3 Approval of Agenda

4 Adoption of Minutes
4.1 Set 16, 2021

  Regular Meetng Sept 16,2021
4.2 Sept 24, 2021

  Special Meeting Sept 24, 2021

5 Notice of Proclamations

6 Presentations and Recognitions

7 Public Hearings
7.1 Discretionary Use- Kolla

  Discretionary Use- Kolla 1
7.1.1 Discretionary Use 14 04 67PA13408-Nelson

  Report Discretionary Use 14 04 67PA13408-Nelson 1
  Application Discretionary Use 14 04 67PA13408-Nelson 1
  Ad Discretionary Use 14 04 67PA13408-Nelson 2
  Insurance Lot 14 04 67PA13408-Nelson 1

7.1.1.1 Communications
  email re Disc Use Storage Utility Lot 14 Blk 04 Plan 67PA13408 1

8 Close Public Hearing
8.1 Disc Use NW 1/4 Sec 14-41-26
8.2 Disc Use Lot 14 Blk 4 67PA13408

9 9:00 Delegations
9.1 Gord Molnar- Asset Management
9.2 POWL- Weir and representation

10 Communications
  Communications 1

10.1 Rec Board
  Minutes Rec Board 1
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10.2 Sask Water
  Letter Sask Water 1

11 Reports of Administration
11.1 Foreman's Report

  Foreman's Report 1
11.2 Administrator/Development Reports

  Administrator/Development Reports 1
11.3 Financial Reports

  September bank reconciliation
  September monthly financial - detailed
  Summary of financials - June
  Summary of financials - July
  Summary of financials - August
  Summary of financials - September

11.4 List of Accounts for Approval
  Batch # 2021-00126  Accounts for Approval 1
  Batch # 2021-00129  Accounts for Approval 2
  Batch #'s 119,122,124  Accounts for Approval 3

11.5 Civic Addressing
  Civic Addressing report - Oct 13 2021

11.6 SaskWater Log and Reports

12 Reeve & Councilors Forum

13 Unfinished Business
13.1 Tender for water hauling

  A1 Septic and GCM Septic Tender for water hauling 1

14 New Business
14.1 Fire Truck
14.2 Domremy Beach road survey

  Proposal Domremy Beach road survey 1
14.3 Hoodoo Beach

  Report Hoodoo Beach 1
  email and application form Hoodoo Beach 2

15 Public Forum

16 Committee of the Whole- In Camera

17 Reconvene to Council

18 Date of Next Meeting

19 Adjournment
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RM of Hoodoo
Meeting Minutes

Regular September 16, 2021 - 08:00 AM

ATTENDANCE:

Reeve     Derreck Kolla Div.    4    Donavin Reding 

Div. 1    Hal Diedrichs Div.    5    Bruce Cron

  Div.    6    Don Gabel 

    

Administrator: Joan Corneil
Absent  Div 2                               Eugene Jungwirth

Div. 3     Reg Wedewer

1 Call To Order

That the Regular Meeting be called to order at 8:06 a.m.

2 Conflict of Interest

none declared

Resolution No: 
2021-404

3 Approval of Agenda
Moved By: Hal Diederichs

That the agenda be adopted as amended

CARRIED

4 Adoption of Minutes

                           

Resolution No: 
2021-405

4.1 August 11, 2021
Moved By: Donavin Reding

That the August 11, 2021  Regular Meeting minutes be approved                    
       

CARRIED
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Resolution No: 
2021-406

4.2 August 18, 2021 Special Meeting
Moved By: Bruce Cron

That the August 18, 2021 Special Meeting minutes be approved                      
     

CARRIED

5 Notice of Proclamations

6 Presentations and Recognitions

Resolution No: 
2021-407

7 9:00 Public Hearings
Moved By: Derreck Kolla

That at 9:15 am the Public Hearing for the Discretionary Use application 
from Gary Hauber and Debra Burtney be opened.    

CARRIED

7.1 Presentations/ Correspondance

No comments received

Resolution No: 
2021-408

8 Close Public Hearing
Moved By: Derreck Kolla

That,as there were no correspondence or presentations, the public hearing 
for the discretionary use on NW 04-43-25 W2 be closed at 9:23 am.               
                 

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-407

8.1 Discretionary Use-NW 04-43-25 W2
Moved By: Donavin Reding

That Council approves the Discretionary Use application for residential 
development on NW ¼ S 04-43-25 W2 with conditions as identified in the 
approval document.

CARRIED

9 9:00 am Delegations

Resolution No: 
2021-409

9.1 Andy and Lynn Kuffner
Moved By: Hal Diederichs

That the request from Andy and Lynn Kuffner regarding the use of the 
roadway adjacent to Lot 1 BlK 15 78PA17502 , specifically to encroach on 
roadway to support a 12" storage shed on roadway that is sloped with 3 
feet resting on the flat surface of the roadway. The agreement must 
stipulate that at any future time should a Council determine that the 
roadway needs to be reclaimed, that the building will be moved 
immediately.

CARRIED
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10 Communications

Resolution No: 
2021-410

10.1 Saskatchewan Public Safety Agency
Moved By: Don Gabel

Council directs administration to contact Sask Public Safety Agency to 
inform them that the RM of Hoodoo is not in agreement with the increase 
and request the past three years financials and and the new census data to 
validate the increase.

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-411

10.2 Letter RV Wakaw Lake
Moved By: Don Gabel

That the RM of Hoodoo meet with the RV of Wakaw Lake to discuss the Fire 
Agreement on Thursday September 23, 2021.

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-412

10.3 Rivard Letter
Moved By: Hal Diederichs

Receive and file

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-413

10.4 Road Agreement- Horizon
Moved By: Donavin Reding

That the item be tabled until the next Road Haul Maintenance report

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-414

10.5 Inland
Moved By: Bruce Cron

That Inland is advised that the stockpile must be removed as Council has 
made others do in the past

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-415

10.6 SARM
Moved By: Bruce Cron

That Administration is to prepare a resolution for the mid term convention 
of SARM regarding high speed internet for rural areas

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-416

10.7 Lakeview
Moved By: Don Gabel

That Council members may attend the October 07, 2021 Special meeting of 
the Lakeview Pioneer Lodge Board of Directors

CARRIED
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Resolution No: 
2021-417

10.8 Flooding Problems
Moved By: Bruce Cron

That administration is directed to respond to the owner of NW 31-42-26 
that Council has no interest in proceeding with the project but will support 
any efforts done and paid for by the landowner.

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-417

10.9 Sask Tel
Moved By: Don Gabel

Receive and file

CARRIED

11 Reports of Administration

Resolution No: 
2021-418

11.1 Foreman's Report
Moved By: Hal Diederichs

That the Foreman's report be received and that the Foreman and Council 
are to consider the sale of one loader through auction in the Spring

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-419

11.1.1 Weir Discussion- POWL meeting
Moved By: Donavin Reding

That the RM have an engineer check the weir level in the Spring of 2022 
and bi annually after that if needed.

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-420

11.2 Administrator/Development Reports
Moved By: Don Gabel

That the Administrator's report be received.

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-421

11.3 Financial reports
Moved By: Donavin Reding

That the Reserve report be received

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-422

11.3.1 Bank Rec and Financials
Moved By: Bruce Cron

That the Financials for August 31, 2021 and the Bank Reconciliation be 
received.

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-422

11.4 List of Accounts for Approval
Moved By: Don Gabel
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To approve the following Lists of Accounts: Batch # 2021-00113 less cheque 
#028320 in the amount of$1,100.08 for a balance  totaling $247,128.30   

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-423

11.4.1 Additional Accounts
Moved By: Hal Diederichs

To approve the following Lists of Accounts:Batch #2021-00102 totaling 
$21585.82; Batch #2021-00104  $23155.09 Batch #2021-00108 Fire Pay of 
$2150.00; Batch #2021-00109 for $39670.13;Batch # 2021-00112 for 
$922,262.14 {School and Hail taxes) Batch # 2021-00115 for $20218.44 for 
total payments of $1,048,391.62 

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-424

11.5 Civic Addressing
Moved By: Bruce Cron

That the report on Civic Adressing submitted by Catherine Mazurkewich be 
received

CARRIED

12 Reeve & Councilors Forum

13 Unfinished Business

Resolution No: 
2021-424

13.1 Office Renos
Moved By: Don Gabel

That dependant on MEEP funding extension that the tender for office 
addition and renovations in the amount of $266,962.27 from Kolla 
Construction be accepted.

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-425

13.2 Ken Campbell and Pickle Ball Court area
Moved By: Don Gabel

That a letter be sent to Mr. Ken Campbell that the water tank located on 
Municipal Reserve must be removed.

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-426

13.3 RM of St. Louis- Gravel and fire call
Moved By: Hal Diederichs

The administration is directed to send a letter to the RM of St. Louis that 
until all Accounts Receivable with the RM of Hoodoo are paid in full, the RM 
of Hoodoo will not be entering into any road haul agreements with the RM 
of St. Louis.

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-427

13.4 Fire call receivables - update
Moved By: Donavin Reding
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That administration is authorized to write off non rate payer charge of 
$2233.13 and SERM charge of $1000 for a total of $3233.13

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-428

13.5 Hillview Holdings Agreement
Moved By: Don Gabel

That administration is directed to advertise lots 1 & 2 Blk 15 Plan # 
101965686 W2 for a price of twenty- five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per 
lot

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-429

13.6 CSO Committee Appointments
Moved By: Derreck Kolla

That Don Gabel, Bruce Cron and Joan Corneil be appointed to the 
Community Service Officer Committee with Derreck Kolla acting as 
alternate.

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-430

13.7 Bylaw Officer appointment
Moved By: Hal Diederichs

That Luc Morin be offered a short term contract for the months of October 
and November 2021 for the purpose of Bylaw enforcement.

CARRIED

14 New Business

Resolution No: 
2021-431

14.1 LG 206 course - Fay Stewart
Moved By: Don Gabel

That Council authorizes the reimbursement of the tuition fees of $891.50 
for the LG 206 course taken by Fay Stewart

CARRIED

15 Public Forum

Resolution No: 
2021-431

16 Committee of the Whole- In Camera
Moved By: Derreck Kolla

That Council move to Committee of the Whole-in camera at  10:12 AM    to 
discuss land, legal, labour and/or strategic planning according to the 
Municipalities Act Sec 120

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-432

17 Reconvene to Council
Moved By: Derreck Kolla

To reconvene the meeting at 1:20 pm.

CARRIED
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Resolution No: 
2021-433

17.1 Staff Increase
Moved By: Bruce Cron

That Ashley Pfeiffer receive an increase in hourly wage from $18.00 per 
hour to $20.00 per hour retroactive to August 23,2021

CARRIED

17.2 POWL Proposal re division realignment

No motion or action at this time

Resolution No: 
2021-434

17.3 Storage lots
Moved By: Hal Diederichs

That a letter be sent to all storage lot owners regarding the prohibited use 
of storage lots as camp sites.

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-435

17.4 Retaining wall on Schitka Beach
Moved By: Donavin Reding

That Administration is directed to advertise for the construction of a 
retaining wall across from lots 8 and 9 Block 1 68PA06713 W2 

CARRIED

18 Date of Next Meeting

September 24, 2021 Special Meeting
October 13, 2021 Regular Meeting

Resolution No: 
2021-436

19 Adjournment
Moved By: Derreck Kolla

That this meeting be adjourned at 1:56 PM.

CARRIED

Certified Correct

 

____________________________                                 ____________________________

Reeve  Administrator
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RM of Hoodoo
Meeting Minutes

Special September 24, 2021 - 09:00 AM

ATTENDANCE:

Reeve    Derreck Kolla Div.    4    Donavin Reding via phone

Div. 1    Hal Diedrichs Div.    5    Bruce Cron

Div. 2    Div.    6    Don Gabel

Div. 3    Reg Wedewer   

Administrator: Joan Corneil
Absent: Eugene Jungwirth

1 Meeting Called To Order

A  quorum being present, Reeve Kolla called the meeting to order at 9:05 
AM

2 Conflict of Interest

None declared

Resolution No: 
2021-437

3 Public Hearing- Discretionary Use

That at 9:06 am the Public Hearing for the Discretionary Use  application by 
Loeffelholz Tractor Parts be opened.    

CARRIED

4 Discretionary Use NE 1/4 S 24 -40-27
Moved By: Hal Diederichs

That Council approves the Discretionary Use Application for a New shop 
and storage facility on Ne ¼ S 24-40-27 with conditions that the 
development will comply with the Zoning Bylaw and other Acts or 
regulations, the submission of a $400.00 Development Permit fee along 
with the submission of a building permit application.

CARRIED
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Resolution No: 
2021-438

4.1 Close Hearing

:That, as there are no comments and there is  further correspondence or 
presentations the public hearing for the Discretionary Use be closed at 9:08 
am.                                

CARRIED

Resolution No: 
2021-439

5 Adjournment
Moved By: Derreck Kolla

That this meeting be adjourned at 9:14 a.m.

CARRIED

Certified Correct

____________________________                                 ____________________________

Reeve  Administrator
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Rural Municipality of Hoodoo No.401 Report

Options:
1. Receive and file
2. That Council approves the discretionary Use of a Seacan as outlined in the Zoning Bylaw 3.36 on storage Lot 14 

Block 4 67PA13408 ( Nelson) with conditions:
a. The storage lot is outlined with trees/shrubbery to conceal on site seacan
b. From the date of the Council approval, that the seacan remains in the same condition or is improved.
c. That should a building permit be required (Zoning Bylaw Sec 3.36.4) that the placement will not occur 

until the building permit has been issued.
3. Other (Council)

Background: Council amended the Zoning Bylaw- Section 3.6- to allow the placement of seacans on properties other 
than Agricultural District solely at the discretion of Council.

Administration is in receipt of a Discretionary Use application for the placement of a seacan on a storage lot 14 blk 4 on 
Nelson Beach.

 Build Tech has confirmed that seacans require a building permit and may also require engineered drawings.

The applicant has applied for a Permitted Use as well for the construction of a garage and the Permitted Use Permit has 
been issued.

Discussion: At the time of amending the Bylaw to allow for seacans around the lake, Council was concerned about the 
aesthetics. This application indicates the seacan will be hidden from view. There is no proposed change to the outside of 
the seacan.

Financial Implications: Taxation
Attachments: 

1. Application and supporting documents
2. Advertisement

Conclusion: With the amendment to the Zoning Bylaw, Council has the discretion to approve or not. A refusal cannot be 
appealed, only the conditions of the permit may be appealed.

Respectfully submitted,

Joan Corneil, CAO

For: Council
Date: Sept 23, 2021
From: Joan Corneil, CAO
Title: Discretionary Use – Storage Lot 14 Blk 4 67PA13408
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575065625-1

Condominium Unit Owners Pak Request Summary

Request #Effective Date

October 6, 2021 H 31357136-9

Policy Holder Broker

5661-01GAUDET AGENCIES LTD.  FONTAINE LEO J, FONTAINE REANNE M

Expiry Date

November 13, 2021 UW Review

H.O. Ref #

979658960

Transaction

Revision

Premium Policy Number

Entered by
 Perry J Gaudet

Licensed Representative Name
 Perry J Gaudet

Transaction Status
 Transaction Submitted for Review

Submitted Date & Time
 07-Oct-2021  9:11 AM

Recorded Entry Date & Time
 07-Oct-2021  9:00 AM

Recorded Customer Consultation Date & Time
 07-Oct-2021  8:59 AM

Policy Detail(s)
 Current Consent: Yes
 Current Consent: Yes

 FONTAINE LEO J
 17-100 BROOKLYN LANE W
 WARMAN, SK  S0K0A1

 FONTAINE REANNE M
 17-100 BROOKLYN LANE
 WARMAN, SK  S0K0A1

Informational
 Future Term Exists - This revision will be applied to the Nov 13, 2021 renewal term. (1042)

5.  Liability Extensions

Coverage(s)

DeductibleCoverage Limit
Written
PremiumAction Item Insured

Did not Rate 2,000,0000 Personal Liability  Liability on Vacant LotsAdd

Eligibility Questions
 Are there any exposures present on the lot (i.e. waste storage, dugouts, trenches, open basements, etc.)? If Yes, provide details
in Additional Comments and attach photographs for Head Office Approval. No

Item Details
 Number of Items: 1 -

Applies to:
     - lot 14 block 4 nelson beach

Discounts / Surcharges
 Claims Free (15%)

Warning(s)
 Other related item (1061) (Did not Rate)

Page 1 of  1

This Revision Request will be sent to SGI CANADA's Head Office for issuance once it is completed and submitted.  Your official
policy declaration/cover page will be forwarded at that time.
This document will not be considered the legal contract.  Actual policy wordings govern.
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Administrator Report
October, 2021 Council Meeting

CSO

 Inaugural meeting of committee set for Oct 28 at 7 PM in the senior centre
 Rm will host and chair first meeting until such time as Chair is selected- hopefully during meeting
 At time of writing, all partners have assigned representative except for the Town of Wakaw- appointee names 

expected to be brought forward after October 13.

Staff Meetings

 Staff meetings are typically held every Friday morning unless extenuating circumstances dictate otherwise.
o Discussion centers around previous weeks work, upcoming work, sharing of information amongst staff 

regarding common projects.

Evaluation

 Upcoming evaluations for outside seasonal workers
 Lay off notices given – Final day Oct 31

Meetings

RMAA 
o Presentation GR

 Review of division boundaries
 Only Policy must be in place by Jan 2023
 Policy will indicate who is doing the review
 Event may trigger a review i.e. significant  additional permanent residences
 Policy can stipulate eligibility for review purposes
 No Policy?

o By default- elections at large
o RM “SHALL” apply for removal of division boundaries

o 293 exemption discussion
 Applies to acreages over 3 acres

o New sections -Municipalities Today publication will have updates on the regs – watch for 185.1
o Municipal Restructuring

 Several options
 Municipal Districts one option
 Several thing to look at when restructuring- triggers

 No capacity
 Financial
 Legislative requirements

o Road Maintenance Agreements
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Administrator Report
October, 2021 Council Meeting

 Regs received in office September 27, 2021
 Rates to be reviewed every two years

 FAQ
o Several FAQ’s were bought up

 Adding amounts to taxes
 Can only apply if work or order was on that property
 Cannot add damages to taxes- invoice and court

o Council involvement with staff

Humboldt Municipal Leadership Forum

 Ashley and I attended on behalf of Council 
 Meeting in Humboldt September 21 at 7PM
 City of Humboldt and 5 RM’s represented

o No invitations had been extended to urbans- future meetings will include urbans
o This meeting to determine if there was interest in moving forward with future meetings

 Round table discussion on current projects
 Regional Service discussion

o Presentation on CSO program
o Discussion on a Regional EMO Coordinator

 Possible outcome- urban and rural Councilors meeting in a forum to discuss common interests, issues and 
projects

 Administration is recommending that Council members attend future meetings

Fire Agreement Meeting

 Met September 23
 Verbal report from fire Committee?

o Discussion on fees
o Discussion on fire bans
o Request for financials for fire department

 Directed to RM financials on the web site

COVID GR Zoom meetings

 September 27 and October 04
 Clarification on emails sent earlier

o Municipal Council Chambers were not specifically named in the public health order requiring proof of 
vaccination or negative test, therefore they are exempt

o Should meeting be held outside of Council Chambers Health Order applies
o Should Council decide on mandatory vaccinations and/or negative tests, a policy must be developed.
o Still a lot of confusion and questions regarding the recent orders.
o Discussions

 Multi use facilities- municipalities to decide
 Fund raising events do not need proof
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Administrator Report
October, 2021 Council Meeting

 Natural Immunity- disqualified by SHA
o Province now has a COVID Enforcement Team- Health Inspectors to assist
o Questions were posed from this office as well as from numerous other municipalities

 The labs for testing are in Saskatoon and Regina, how do rural area residents get a test without 
having to travel long distances?

 Answer was that labs will courier out a test kit
 Test taken at home will not be considered as a negative proof 
 Religious and medical exemptions- do not exempt from the Health order
 Question relating to labour force and gaps

o Answer – people will need to make a choice to get the vaccine or not to work
 Question- If an RM mandates mandatory vaccinations who is liable if under the mandatory 

vaccination edict if an employee gets the vaccine and has an adverse reaction- The RM or the 
Province or both.

 Answer- none- question for legal
 Can an employee apply for EI if they lose their job due to non vaccination

 No answer
 What impact has the Health order had on gov’t employees? Is there any indication of 

numbers of employees lost
o Answer- no data yet
o Option may be to work from home

Storage Lots.

 Letters sent out to Balone Beach property owners re storage lots
 Road nearing completion at Balone behind storage lots
 Finalizing numbers for Bonne Madonne

General Office

 Maintenance list to SAMA for 2022
o Assessment changes due to ownership changes or infrastructure changes
o Reports to Government of Canada re building permits

 Building project
o Sask Power, Sask tel moving the service underground to the south west side of the building
o Meeting with engineer and contractors
o Tender in for Council review

 Responses to request for Zoning Bylaw information, development and building permits
 Responses to complaints received- from neighbor disputes to road condition, traffic infractions 
 Transcribed two sets of minutes and submit tasks

 Respond to council direction
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Administrator Report
October, 2021 Council Meeting

From previous meeting.

 Issued Disc. Use DP
 Agreement  Letter to Kuffners
 Letters to Inland, Sask Public Safety Agency, Ken Campbell re water tank
 Letter to owner of land NW 31-42-26 W2 re flooding
 At time of writing, still no response from MEEP regarding funding for building. Have called and emailed. 

Received a response that it had been sent for review
 Ads for lots placed in Wakaw recorder, Humboldt, Panow and Kijiji

o If no response, Council may wish to advertise in larger publications
 Contract letter to LM Bylaw Enforcement
 Letters to all storage lot leases regarding the prohibition of using storage lots as camp sites. The letter is also 

accompanying each new lease agreement.
 Still need to advertise for construction of retaining wall- draft ad sent to Council

Submitted by: Joan Corneil
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GL Balance to 2021-09-30 1,461,016.21

Service Charges: -107.45

Interest Charges: 0.00

Interest Revenue: 655.19

Bank Statement Balance: 1,531,047.83

Deposits in Transit

Outstanding Payments

1,461,563.95Adjusted Book Balance

Count Date Source Transaction Description Sub Amount

1 2021-08-31 210058-103 PAD - AR - Brenda Brezden RC 15.75

2 2021-08-31 210058-103 PAD - AR - Brenda Brezden RC 15.75

3 2021-09-30 2021-0068 Deposit Entry RC 17,313.43

4 2021-09-30 210068-014 IB - General - Rod G Gall RC 25.00

5 2021-09-30 210068-015 IB - General - Rod G Gall RC 25.00

6 2021-09-30 210068-016 IB - Tax - Anjeanette Corbeil RC 1,235.38

Subtotal: 18,630.31

Count Date Source Transaction Description Sub Amount

1 2020-10-14 Ch 27627 Braithwaite Colin & Kimberley AP -190.91

2 2021-06-03 Ch 28121 Doerksen Michael AP -150.00

3 2021-08-11 Ch 28233 Baumann Ray AP -43.92

4 2021-09-14 Ch 28286 BuildTECH AP -708.75

5 2021-09-14 Ch 28289 Carlson, Bradley & Shallyn Bod AP -136.37

6 2021-09-14 Ch 28297 Loraine Ehman AP -65.17

7 2021-09-14 Ch 28303 Gessner Cabinets AP -152.93

8 2021-09-14 Ch 28305 Hryniuk, Dmytro & Anne AP -62.31

9 2021-09-14 Ch 28317 M&R Lechler Farms Ltd. AP -374.66

10 2021-09-14 Ch 28325 Rumpel Terry AP -153.68

11 2021-09-14 Ch 28331 Saskatchewan Research Council AP -110.24

12 2021-09-14 Ch 28336 The Wakaw Recorder AP -831.60

13 2021-09-30 Oth 1 Koenning Brent AP -300.00

14 2021-09-30 Oth 2 Kohle Jeff AP -200.00

15 2021-09-30 Oth 3 Lariviere Dar AP -400.00

16 2021-09-30 Oth 20 Sask Energy AP -48.56

17 2021-09-30 Oth 4 Leuschen Dallas AP -150.00

18 2021-09-30 Oth 5 Lieffers Kreig AP -150.00

19 2021-09-30 Oth 6 Pichette Brandon AP -200.00

20 2021-09-30 Oth 7 Venne Albert AP -750.00

21 2021-09-30 Ch 28342 Corneil, Joan AP -488.60

22 2021-09-30 Ch 28343 Pfeiffer, Ashley AP -540.00

23 2021-09-30 Ch 28344 Stewart, Fay AP -891.50

24 2021-09-30 Ch 28345 St. Louis C & D AP -284.68
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R.M. OF HOODOO
Bank Reconciliation - DetailedDate Printed

2021-10-10  10:58 AM Page 2

For Ending Date 2021-09-30

110-110-120 - Cash - Bank - Demand

CIBC

Total Uncleared: -69,483.88

Notes

Adjusted Bank Balance 1,461,563.95

25 2021-09-30 Oth 18 Sask Tel AP -151.23

26 2021-09-30 Oth 19 Sask Energy AP -75.91

27 2021-09-30 Oth 21 Horizon School Division #205 AP -70,596.23

28 2021-09-30 Oth 22 Prairie Spirit Sch. Div. #206 AP -155.14

29 2021-09-30 Oth 22 Sask Municipal Hail Insurance AP -9,751.80

Subtotal: -88,114.19
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REVENUES

TAXATION
Municipal Taxes
410-110-100 - General Municipal Levy   1,677,320.27   1,679,840.00      (2,519.73)    0.15-   1,622,968.01
410-110-105 - General Municipal Levy-Resort     886,745.35     886,142.00         603.35    0.07     827,160.13
410-120-100 - Abatements and Adjustments      (3,870.55)      (3,870.55)        (647.52)
410-130-100 - Discount on Municipal Tax - Property      (4,873.78)     (78,802.11)     (85,000.00)       6,197.89    7.29     (80,697.57)
410-130-105 - Discount on Municipal Tax - Resort Prop      (3,427.52)     (41,783.45)     (45,000.00)       3,216.55    7.15     (40,363.77)

     (8,301.30)   2,439,609.51   2,435,982.00       3,627.51    0.15   2,328,419.28
Trailer License Fees
410-300-100 - Trailer License Fees      17,900.00     (17,900.00)  100.00-      27,487.88

          0.00           0.00      17,900.00     (17,900.00)  100.00-      27,487.88
Penalties on Tax Arrears
410-400-210 - Penalty on Mun Taxes Arrears - Property       1,703.40      16,727.09      17,500.00        (772.91)    4.42-      20,646.18
410-400-215 - Penalty on Mun Taxes Arrears-Resort         562.30       6,569.16       8,900.00      (2,330.84)   26.19-       8,973.50

      2,265.70      23,296.25      26,400.00      (3,103.75)   11.76-      29,619.68

TOTAL TAXATION:      (6,035.60)   2,462,905.76   2,480,282.00     (17,376.24)    0.70-   2,385,526.84

FEES AND CHARGES
Custom Work
420-100-100 - F&C - Custom Work       2,168.75      10,300.00      (8,131.25)   78.94-      16,940.00

          0.00       2,168.75      10,300.00      (8,131.25)   78.94-      16,940.00
Sale of Supplies and Gravel
420-200-100 - F&C - Sale of Gravel      26,300.00     (26,300.00)  100.00-      29,771.62
420-200-105 - Gravel Extraction Fees      10,000.00     (10,000.00)  100.00-      15,516.10
420-200-200 - F&C - Sale of Supplies - Office         378.32         867.91       2,000.00      (1,132.09)   56.60-       3,568.54
420-200-210 - F&C - Sale of Supplies - Misc.          25.00          25.00
420-200-600 - F&C - Sale of Supplies - Calcium Chlorid       5,727.00       3,000.00       2,727.00   90.90       3,795.00
420-200-900 - F&C - Subdivision Development Fees     119,338.84
420-200-910 - F&C - Well Key Receipts       2,350.00       2,100.00         250.00   11.90       2,375.00
420-200-925 - F&C - Utility Lot Leases      58,257.00      69,404.75      22,000.00      47,404.75  215.48      12,661.90
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     58,635.32      78,374.66      65,400.00      12,974.66   19.84     187,027.00
Rentals
420-300-110 - F&C - Maruschak Lease       2,500.00       2,500.00       2,500.00
420-300-115 - F&C - NCRPA       1,500.00      15,157.34      50,800.00     (35,642.66)   70.16-      42,968.03

      1,500.00      17,657.34      53,300.00     (35,642.66)   66.87-      45,468.03
Policing and Fire Fees
420-400-200 - F&C - Fire Agreements     144,786.00     154,786.00     (10,000.00)    6.46-     160,750.00
420-400-300 - F&C - Fire Fees - Cudworth       1,232.40      25,686.94      46,400.00     (20,713.06)   44.64-      48,060.43
420-400-305 - F&C - Fire Fees - Wakaw       1,406.00      93,249.75     148,100.00     (54,850.25)   37.04-     151,928.02

      2,638.40     263,722.69     349,286.00     (85,563.31)   24.50-     360,738.45
Licenses and Permits
420-710-100 - F&C - Permits - Rural       1,120.00       4,358.40       3,700.00         658.40   17.79       3,962.45
420-710-105 - F&C - Permits - Lake       5,018.00      16,608.48       8,100.00       8,508.48  105.04      16,397.12

      6,138.00      20,966.88      11,800.00       9,166.88   77.69      20,359.57
Other
Tax Certificate
420-800-100 - F&C - Tax Certificate         175.00       1,480.00       1,500.00         (20.00)    1.33-         775.00

        175.00       1,480.00       1,500.00         (20.00)    1.33-         775.00

Tax Enforcement
420-800-110 - Tax Enforcement       5,826.00      20,000.00     (14,174.00)   70.87-      14,478.76

Total Tax Enforcement:           0.00       5,826.00      20,000.00     (14,174.00)   70.87-      14,478.76

General Office Services Provided
420-800-220 - F&C - Appeal Fees         300.00         300.00          50.00

          0.00         300.00           0.00         300.00    0.00          50.00

Pound Fees
420-910-105 - F & C - Hay land rent       1,000.00       1,000.00       1,000.00

          0.00       1,000.00       1,000.00           0.00    0.00       1,000.00
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        175.00       8,606.00      22,500.00     (13,894.00)   61.75-      16,303.76

TOTAL FEES AND CHARGES:      69,086.72     391,496.32     512,586.00    (121,089.68)   23.62-     646,836.81

MAINTENANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES
Road Maintenance and Restoration Agreements
430-100-100 - M&D - Road Maintenance Fees      41,953.00      40,000.00       1,953.00    4.88      36,384.83

          0.00      41,953.00      40,000.00       1,953.00    4.88      36,384.83
Public Reserve
430-300-100 - M&D - Public Reserve     136,500.00     136,500.00

          0.00     136,500.00           0.00     136,500.00    0.00           0.00

TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES:           0.00     178,453.00      40,000.00     138,453.00  346.13      36,384.83

UTILITIES
Water
440-100-100 - Hoodoo Water Station Sales - Cudworth      37,337.49      99,761.89     107,000.00      (7,238.11)    6.76-      92,523.34
440-110-100 - Hoodoo Water Station Sales-Wakaw      39,625.20     159,362.61     175,000.00     (15,637.39)    8.94-     157,115.34
440-140-300 - Water - Water Fob Sales         240.00         840.00         600.00         240.00   40.00       8,580.00

     77,202.69     259,964.50     282,600.00     (22,635.50)    8.01-     258,218.68
Sewer
440-220-100 - Sewer - Charges - North      29,015.00      29,016.00          (1.00)      19,016.31
440-220-105 - Sewer - Charges - South       6,000.00       6,000.00

          0.00      35,015.00      35,016.00          (1.00)    0.00      19,016.31

TOTAL UTILITIES:      77,202.69     294,979.50     317,616.00     (22,636.50)    7.13-     277,234.99

UNCONDITIONAL TRANSFERS
Unconditional Transfers
450-105-100 - Unconditional Provincial Grants       3,400.47       3,400.47      40,266.00
450-110-100 - Unconditional - (Revenue Sharing)      96,816.50     193,633.00     (96,816.50)   50.00-     196,723.00
450-120-100 - Unconditional - Balone       1,888.00       1,888.00       1,894.00
450-120-105 - Unconditional - Cudsaskwa       8,215.00       8,215.00       8,279.00
450-130-100 - Unconditional - Road Preservation         272.00
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450-140-100 - Unconditional - Other       6,331.50       6,331.50

          0.00     116,651.47     203,736.00     (87,084.53)   42.74-     247,434.00

TOTAL UNCONDITIONAL TRANSFERS:           0.00     116,651.47     203,736.00     (87,084.53)   42.74-     247,434.00

CONDITIONAL GRANTS
Provincial
450-300-100 - Conditional - Prov - Infrastructure     260,670.00     260,670.00
450-320-100 - Conditional - Prov - Heavy Haul       8,150.00      (8,150.00)  100.00-       8,150.00
450-350-100 - Conditional - Prov - Other      47,904.00     (47,904.00)  100.00-
450-350-110 - Condtional - Prov - New Deal      82,248.75      40,000.00      42,248.75  105.62      59,737.50

          0.00     342,918.75      96,054.00     246,864.75  257.01      67,887.50
Local
450-410-100 - Conditional - Local - Pest Control         775.00        (775.00)  100.00-         775.00

          0.00           0.00         775.00        (775.00)  100.00-         775.00

TOTAL CONDITIONAL GRANTS:           0.00     342,918.75      96,829.00     246,089.75  254.15      68,662.50

GRANTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
Provincial
450-600-100 - GIL - Provincial         216.49       1,627.78       3,000.00      (1,372.22)   45.74-       3,013.28

        216.49       1,627.78       3,000.00      (1,372.22)   45.74-       3,013.28

TOTAL GRANTS IN LIEU OF TAXES:         216.49       1,627.78       3,000.00      (1,372.22)   45.74-       3,013.28

CAPITAL ASSET PROCEEDS
Capital Asset Proceeds
460-200-100 - GG - Land Sales - Gain/Loss       6,000.00
460-220-500 - TS - Sale of Machinery/Eqmt - Gain/Loss      50,500.00      50,500.00     (74,476.00)

          0.00      50,500.00           0.00      50,500.00    0.00     (68,476.00)

TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROCEEDS:           0.00      50,500.00           0.00      50,500.00    0.00     (68,476.00)

INVESTMENT INCOME AND COMMISSIONS
Investment and Income Revenue
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470-100-100 - Interest Revenue       1,246.77       4,392.63       6,000.00      (1,607.37)   26.79-      14,759.43
470-120-140 - Wheatland Rail Earnings (Loss)     226,746.68
470-130-100 - Commission Revenue       2,400.00      (2,400.00)  100.00-       2,437.90

      1,246.77       4,392.63       8,400.00      (4,007.37)   47.71-     243,944.01

TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME AND COMMISSIONS:       1,246.77       4,392.63       8,400.00      (4,007.37)   47.71-     243,944.01

OTHER REVENUES
Other Revenue
480-110-100 - Misc. revenue       1,152.35
480-120-100 - SARM Disability      21,929.16
480-120-110 - WCB Benefits         671.80
480-120-115 - Refunds & rebates       2,764.34       2,764.34
480-150-110 - Non Revenue Receipts       7,066.13

          0.00       2,764.34           0.00       2,764.34    0.00      30,819.44

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES:           0.00       2,764.34           0.00       2,764.34    0.00      30,819.44

TOTAL REVENUES:     141,717.07   3,846,689.55   3,662,449.00     184,240.55    5.03   3,871,380.70
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EXPENDITURES

GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES
Wages & Benefits
Wages
510-110-110 - GG - Council - Indemnity - Council meeti       1,120.00       7,420.00      (7,420.00)      27,324.56

      1,120.00       7,420.00           0.00      (7,420.00)    0.00      27,324.56
510-110-140 - GG - Council - Admin meetings         247.71         737.42      28,100.00      27,362.58   97.38
510-110-230 - GG - Salaries - Administrator       4,117.08     100,761.05     101,500.00         738.95    0.73     163,864.51
510-110-330 - GG - Salaries - Assistant       8,379.35      74,786.68      99,200.00      24,413.32   24.61      83,213.07

     13,864.14     183,705.15     228,800.00      45,094.85   19.71     274,402.14

Benefits
510-120-110 - GG - Council - Benefits         239.92       1,387.67       3,929.00       2,541.33   64.68       2,174.33

        239.92       1,387.67       3,929.00       2,541.33   64.68       2,174.33
510-130-230 - GG - Benefits - Administrator       3,043.78       6,350.00       3,306.22   52.07       6,084.18
510-130-234 - GG - Benefits - Worker Compensation      10,057.74     (10,057.74)
510-140-330 - GG - Benefits - Assistant         763.03       8,531.17       4,700.00      (3,831.17)   81.51-       2,183.76

      1,002.95      23,020.36      14,979.00      (8,041.36)   53.68-      10,442.27

     14,867.09     206,725.51     243,779.00      37,053.49   15.20     284,844.41
Professional/Contract Services
510-200-110 - GG - Cont. - Legal       2,880.91       2,880.91       2,000.00        (880.91)   44.05-         741.29
510-200-130 - GG - Cont. - Audit/Accounting         169.69      10,769.69      10,600.00        (169.69)    1.60-      10,764.22
510-200-150 - GG - Cont. - Assessment - SAMA      30,390.09      30,000.00        (390.09)    1.30-      28,966.60
510-200-160 - GG - Cont. - Appeal Fees         150.00        (150.00)
510-200-170 - GG - Cont. - Advertising       3,802.60       4,000.00         197.40    4.94       1,984.29
510-200-200 - GG - Cont. - Printing RM Maps          37.93       1,000.00         962.07   96.21         839.54
510-210-110 - GG - Reeve/Mayor - Travel & Meals          16.97
510-210-120 - GG - Council - Meeting/Travel/Meals         383.90       3,689.11       4,000.00         310.89    7.77       3,171.39
510-210-150 - GG - Council - Convention/Travel/Meals         410.10         350.00         (60.10)   17.17-       1,466.74
510-210-160 - GG - Travel, Meals & Subsistence         500.00         500.00  100.00
510-210-170 - GG - Admin. - Training, Travel & Meals       1,378.36       2,900.54       8,300.00       5,399.46   65.05      15,195.94
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510-210-175 - GG - Admin - OH&S          51.49         313.09       2,200.00       1,886.91   85.77       2,074.43
510-210-180 - GG - Admin - NCRPA       1,255.14      26,885.23      37,500.00      10,614.77   28.31      39,436.53
510-230-100 - GG - Cont. - Insurance - General & Bond      22,803.35      22,830.00          26.65    0.12      20,589.43
510-240-100 - GG - Cont. - Memberships & Subscriptions         600.20       8,560.79       8,500.00         (60.79)    0.72-       8,718.34
510-250-100 - GG - Cont. - Communications         238.84       3,858.90       7,000.00       3,141.10   44.87      10,816.49
510-260-100 - GG - Cont. - Tax Enforcement/Collection       5,597.00       6,101.40      20,000.00      13,898.60   69.49      17,032.21
510-260-150 - GG - Cont. - Elections         412.19
510-280-150 - GG - Cont. - Asset Management      14,970.00      29,940.00      60,000.00      30,060.00   50.10
510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Bank Charges         339.66       1,536.15       2,000.00         463.85   23.19       1,995.85

     27,865.19     155,029.88     220,780.00      65,750.12   29.78     164,222.45
Utilities
510-300-140 - GG - Utility - Telephone         468.79       4,184.72       6,600.00       2,415.28   36.60       6,394.43
510-300-150 - GG - Utility - Office         462.14       2,980.15       4,300.00       1,319.85   30.69       4,145.14

        930.93       7,164.87      10,900.00       3,735.13   34.27      10,539.57
Maintenance, Material and Supplies
510-400-110 - GG - Maint. - Stationery & Postage       1,191.84       5,627.22       8,000.00       2,372.78   29.66       6,310.29
510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office Supplies         652.55      10,461.01      17,000.00       6,538.99   38.46      16,422.11
510-410-160 - GG - Maint. - PR          36.54       1,270.14       4,000.00       2,729.86   68.25       3,736.19
510-410-180 - GG - Maint. - Elevator/Scale       1,517.25       1,518.00           0.75    0.05
510-490-100 - GG - Maint. - Office Repairs & Maint.         495.29       5,328.75       8,820.00       3,491.25   39.58       9,476.35
510-490-115 - GG - Main - Office Renovations       3,415.00     160,000.00     156,585.00   97.87

      2,376.22      27,619.37     199,338.00     171,718.63   86.14      35,944.94
Grants and Contributions
510-500-110 - GG - Grants and Contributions         200.00        (200.00)         100.00

          0.00         200.00           0.00        (200.00)    0.00         100.00
Capital Expenditures
510-600-599 - GG - Amort - Office & Information Tech       1,784.00       1,784.00  100.00       1,784.00

          0.00           0.00       1,784.00       1,784.00  100.00       1,784.00
Interest
510-700-115 - GG - Bank Charges Line of Credit         500.00         500.00  100.00       6,305.60

          0.00           0.00         500.00         500.00  100.00       6,305.60
Allowance for Uncollectibles
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510-800-110 - GG - Allowance for Uncollectibles       5,232.19      (5,232.19)      10,117.24

          0.00       5,232.19           0.00      (5,232.19)    0.00      10,117.24
Other
510-900-110 - GG - Non Expenditure Payments       1,146.77

          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00    0.00       1,146.77

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES:      46,039.43     401,971.82     677,081.00     275,109.18   40.63     515,004.98

PROTECTIVE SERVICES
POLICE PROTECTION
Professional/Contractual Services
520-210-100 - PS - Police - Justice Requisition      33,383.81      33,000.00        (383.81)    1.16-      32,511.30
520-260-100 - PS - Police - Bylaw Enforcement Officer       3,424.54       9,801.12       6,500.00      (3,301.12)   50.79-       5,640.31

      3,424.54      43,184.93      39,500.00      (3,684.93)    9.33-      38,151.61

TOTAL POLICE PROTECTION:       3,424.54      43,184.93      39,500.00      (3,684.93)    9.33-      38,151.61

FIRE PROTECTION
Wages and Benefits
Wages
525-110-105 - PS-Fire-Administration         210.00       2,000.00       1,790.00   89.50       1,105.71
525-110-110 - PS - Fire - Salaries Cudworth       1,000.00       9,000.00      17,500.00       8,500.00   48.57      17,325.36
525-110-115 - PS - Fire - Salaries Wakaw       1,150.00      10,350.00      28,300.00      17,950.00   63.43      28,161.31
525-110-140 - PS - Fire - Training - Cudworth         773.80      11,000.00      10,226.20   92.97      10,346.80
525-110-145 - PS - Fire - Training - Wakaw          74.20         724.70      13,000.00      12,275.30   94.43      13,313.53

      2,224.20      21,058.50      71,800.00      50,741.50   70.67      70,252.71

      2,224.20      21,058.50      71,800.00      50,741.50   70.67      70,252.71
Professional/Contractual Services
525-210-100 - PS - Fire - EMS Contract - 911         886.00         886.00  100.00
525-220-100 - PS - Fire - Travel & Meals - Cudworth         300.00         300.00  100.00         294.70
525-220-105 - PS - Fire - Travel & Meals - Wakaw         114.81         200.25         500.00         299.75   59.95         422.39
525-230-100 - PS - Fire - Insurance - Cudworth       2,771.38       2,771.00          (0.38)    0.01-       2,739.30
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525-230-105 - PS - Fire - Insurance - Wakaw       1,010.30       2,000.00         989.70   49.49       2,261.10

        114.81       3,981.93       6,457.00       2,475.07   38.33       5,717.49
Utilities
525-300-140 - PS - Fire - Communication - Cudworth          33.77       2,599.43       6,432.00       3,832.57   59.59       6,242.81
525-300-145 - PS - Fire - Communication - Wakaw          33.77       1,218.18       5,919.00       4,700.82   79.42       4,801.80
525-300-150 - PS - Fire - Storage Fee - Cudworth      12,000.00      12,000.00  100.00      12,000.00
525-300-155 - PS - Fire - Storage Fees - Wakaw      18,000.00      18,000.00  100.00      35,568.87

         67.54       3,817.61      42,351.00      38,533.39   90.99      58,613.48
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
525-430-100 - PS - Vehicle/Equip. Repair - Cudworth         172.43       5,000.00       4,827.57   96.55       4,097.92
525-430-105 - PS - Vehicle/Equip. Repairs -  Wakaw       1,024.89      10,617.52      35,000.00      24,382.48   69.66      22,295.90
525-430-110 - PS - Fire - Oil & Gas - Cudworth         603.49       1,500.00         896.51   59.77         418.89
525-430-115 - PS - Fire - Oil & Gas - Wakaw       1,473.52       5,000.00       3,526.48   70.53       2,072.12
525-440-100 - PS - Fire - Small Tools - Cudworth          37.00         649.57       3,000.00       2,350.43   78.35       2,072.04
525-440-115 - PS - Fire - Small Tools - Wakaw           8.47         539.06       5,000.00       4,460.94   89.22         716.74
525-445-100 - PS - Fire - Equipment - Cudworth      17,355.70      36,600.00      19,244.30   52.58      10,291.09
525-445-115 - PS - Fire -Equipment - Wakaw       5,483.83      32,800.00      27,316.17   83.28      12,725.40

      1,070.36      36,895.12     123,900.00      87,004.88   70.22      54,690.10
Capital Expenditures
525-600-399 - PS - Fire - Amort - Machinery & Eqmt      36,500.00      36,500.00  100.00      36,239.00

          0.00           0.00      36,500.00      36,500.00  100.00      36,239.00
Allowance for Uncollectibles
525-820-110 - PS - Fire - Allow for Uncollect Wakaw       2,188.09      14,351.01       5,000.00      (9,351.01)  187.02-      16,646.13

      2,188.09      14,351.01       5,000.00      (9,351.01)  187.02-      16,646.13

TOTAL FIRE PROTECTION:       5,665.00      80,104.17     286,008.00     205,903.83   71.99     242,158.91

TOTAL PROTECTIVE SERVICES:       9,089.54     123,289.10     325,508.00     202,218.90   62.12     280,310.52

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
MAINTENANCE
Wages & Benefits
Wages
530-110-110 - TS - Maint. - Council - Supervision       2,057.14      11,502.85      58,500.00      46,997.15   80.34      58,228.47
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530-110-120 - TS - Maint. - Wages/Benefits      20,415.16     106,931.32     149,000.00      42,068.68   28.23     136,455.56
530-110-130 - TS - Maint. - Salaries - Custom Work       4,082.83       3,500.00        (582.83)   16.65-       3,478.27

     22,472.30     122,517.00     211,000.00      88,483.00   41.94     198,162.30

Benefits
530-120-120 - TS - Maint. - Benefits - Foreman       3,762.72      (3,762.72)
530-130-130 - TS - Maint. - Benefits - Operators       1,194.84      16,168.75     (16,168.75)

      1,194.84      19,931.47           0.00     (19,931.47)    0.00           0.00

     23,667.14     142,448.47     211,000.00      68,551.53   32.49     198,162.30
Professional/Contractual Services
530-200-110 - TS - Maint. - Engineering       2,000.00       2,000.00  100.00
530-250-100 - TS - Maint. - Travel, Meal & Subsistence         182.06         425.13       1,500.00       1,074.87   71.66       1,497.25
530-250-105 - TS - Maint. - Rail Line Retention       1,000.00       1,000.00  100.00         796.00
530-250-110 - TS - Maint. - Council - Travel & Meals         286.29       2,500.00       2,213.71   88.55         842.44
530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insurance/Vehicle Reg.      11,525.12      25,000.00      13,474.88   53.90      21,857.76

        182.06      12,236.54      32,000.00      19,763.46   61.76      24,993.45
Utilities
530-300-120 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Power/Heat         255.67       6,592.14       8,600.00       2,007.86   23.35       8,396.50
530-300-140 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Telephone         213.57       1,907.10       4,300.00       2,392.90   55.65       4,220.42

        469.24       8,499.24      12,900.00       4,400.76   34.11      12,616.92
Maintenance, Materials & Supplies
530-410-100 - TS - Maint. - Shop Supply & Small Tools       2,583.18      17,995.24      30,000.00      12,004.76   40.02      26,424.68
530-410-110 - TS-Maint.-Personal Protective Equipment          94.75       3,982.67       3,000.00        (982.67)   32.76-       6,760.06
530-420-100 - TS - Machinery Repairs - Wages      17,833.42      79,245.95     105,700.00      26,454.05   25.03     104,527.01
530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/Tools      14,607.94      41,581.73      90,000.00      48,418.27   53.80      69,145.70
530-420-102 - TS - Maint. - Adminstrative Costs       2,936.85      13,765.10      40,000.00      26,234.90   65.59      41,922.52
530-420-103 - TS - Maint. - Training       2,000.00       2,000.00  100.00         220.00
530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Machine Fuel      28,686.72     129,922.07     150,000.00      20,077.93   13.39     147,022.41
530-430-120 - TS - Maint. - Machine - Blades      15,676.76      15,000.00        (676.76)    4.51-      13,600.86
530-430-135 - TS - Maint. - Balone Hamlet          12.62       4,394.46       1,840.00      (2,554.46)  138.83-       2,370.72
530-430-140 - TS - Maint. - Cudsaskwa Hamlet       5,588.25      38,541.15      26,620.00     (11,921.15)   44.78-       3,604.63
530-430-145 - TS - Maint - Resort       7,425.74      81,053.59      25,000.00     (56,053.59)  224.21-      20,682.80
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530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/Sand       5,257.83     435,338.83     450,000.00      14,661.17    3.26     291,072.57
530-450-100 - TS - Maint. - Culverts/Drainage      11,869.00      18,054.32     (18,054.32)      24,244.66
530-460-101 - TS - Maint. - 777 road       5,395.22      (5,395.22)
530-460-110 - TS - Maint. - Dust Control      22,619.75      45,000.00      22,380.25   49.73      62,683.48
530-470-100 - TS - Maint. - Road/Street Signs       1,772.32      12,000.00      10,227.68   85.23       3,746.16
530-490-110 - TS - Maint. - Roads       2,804.30       3,000.00         195.70    6.52       4,651.45

     96,896.30     912,143.46     999,160.00      87,016.54    8.71     822,679.71
Capital Expenditures
530-600-140 - TS - Purchase of Cap Assets - Equipment       8,469.40       8,469.40      (8,469.40)
530-600-299 - TS - Maint. - Amort - Bldgs/Impr&Eng Str       4,000.00       4,000.00  100.00       4,000.00
530-600-399 - TS - Maint. - Amort - Machinery & Eqmt     140,517.00     140,517.00  100.00     140,517.00
530-600-699 - TS - Maint. - Amort - Infrastructure     150,000.00     150,000.00  100.00     144,560.00

      8,469.40       8,469.40     294,517.00     286,047.60   97.12     289,077.00
Interest
530-700-110 - TS - Maint. - Interest       1,000.35      28,462.36      18,725.00      (9,737.36)   52.00-      19,521.15

      1,000.35      28,462.36      18,725.00      (9,737.36)   52.00-      19,521.15
Other
530-900-110 - TS - Maint. - Roads Other       4,271.50

          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00    0.00       4,271.50

TOTAL MAINTENANCE:     130,684.49   1,112,259.47   1,568,302.00     456,042.53   29.08   1,371,322.03

CONSTRUCTION
Wages & Benefits
Wages
535-110-120 - TS - Const. - Wages/Benefits       3,605.37      14,584.86      23,400.00       8,815.14   37.67      23,540.02

      3,605.37      14,584.86      23,400.00       8,815.14   37.67      23,540.02

      3,605.37      14,584.86      23,400.00       8,815.14   37.67      23,540.02
Maintenance, Materials & Supplies
535-425-110 - TS - Const. - Oil & Gas      50,000.00      50,000.00  100.00
535-450-100 - TS - Const. - Culverts/Drainage       8,003.27      24,998.46      30,000.00       5,001.54   16.67
535-490-125 - TS - Const - Smuts  RRIG       7,672.50      (7,672.50)
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      8,003.27      32,670.96      80,000.00      47,329.04   59.16           0.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION:      11,608.64      47,255.82     103,400.00      56,144.18   54.30      23,540.02

SNOW REMOVAL
Wages and Benefits
Wages
537-110-120 - TS - Snow Rem - Municipal Force      19,601.43      34,700.00      15,098.57   43.51      34,249.56

          0.00      19,601.43      34,700.00      15,098.57   43.51      34,249.56

          0.00      19,601.43      34,700.00      15,098.57   43.51      34,249.56
Professional/Contractual Services
537-210-100 - TS - Snow - Contracted Removal         750.00       1,500.00         750.00   50.00       1,400.00

          0.00         750.00       1,500.00         750.00   50.00       1,400.00
Maintenance, Materials & Supplies
537-420-100 - TS - Vehicle Equip. Repair/Parts/Tools         104.02        (104.02)
537-420-110 - TS - Snow - Oil & Gas       2,706.82      13,000.00      10,293.18   79.18      10,260.24

          0.00       2,810.84      13,000.00      10,189.16   78.38      10,260.24

TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL:           0.00      23,162.27      49,200.00      26,037.73   52.92      45,909.80

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES:     142,293.13   1,182,677.56   1,720,902.00     538,224.44   31.28   1,440,771.85

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Professional/Contractual Services
540-200-110 - EH - Cont. - Waste Collection/Disposal       6,048.11      60,170.55     110,000.00      49,829.45   45.30      93,045.14
540-200-120 - EH - Waste Collection/Disposal - Hamlet          65.00
540-210-100 - EH - Cont. - Pest Control      10,978.58      25,000.00      14,021.42   56.09      20,612.07
540-210-200 - EH - Cont. - Weed Control         400.00         400.00  100.00         370.50

      6,048.11      71,149.13     135,400.00      64,250.87   47.45     114,092.71
Capital Expenditures
540-600-399 - EH&W -  Amort - Machinery & Equipment       3,330.00       3,330.00  100.00       3,329.00

          0.00           0.00       3,330.00       3,330.00  100.00       3,329.00
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TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES:       6,048.11      71,149.13     138,730.00      67,580.87   48.71     117,421.71

PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE SERVICES
Wages and Benefits
550-110-110 - H&W - Council Indemnity       1,008.57       2,350.86       4,500.00       2,149.14   47.76       4,415.83
550-120-110 - H&W - Wages/Benefits         500.00         500.00  100.00

      1,008.57       2,350.86       5,000.00       2,649.14   52.98       4,415.83
Grants and Contributions
550-500-110 - H&W - Grants and Contributions      31,000.00      28,000.00      (3,000.00)   10.71-      23,200.00

          0.00      31,000.00      28,000.00      (3,000.00)   10.71-      23,200.00

Total PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE SERVICES:       1,008.57      33,350.86      33,000.00        (350.86)    1.06-      27,615.83

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
Wages and Benefits
560-110-110 - P&D - Salaries       3,959.86      37,658.69      52,250.00      14,591.31   27.93      50,518.58
560-120-110 - P&D - Benefits       1,488.96       3,475.00       1,986.04   57.15       1,914.98

      3,959.86      39,147.65      55,725.00      16,577.35   29.75      52,433.56
Professional/Contractual Services
560-200-110 - P&D - Cont. - Other Services         668.29       3,231.25      25,000.00      21,768.75   87.08      49,585.54
560-200-115 - P & D - Cont. - Weir         858.60         858.60       2,500.00       1,641.40   65.66       2,322.64
560-200-160 - P&D - Cont. - Civic Addressing      47,056.46     (47,056.46)
560-200-170 - P&D - Buildtech inspections         675.00      11,934.48     (11,934.48)
560-210-100 - P&D - Cont. - Advertising         792.00       1,334.40       1,000.00        (334.40)   33.44-         829.80

      2,993.89      64,415.19      28,500.00     (35,915.19)  126.02-      52,737.98
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
560-400-110 - P&D - Building Maint. Materials & Suppli         296.78

          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00    0.00         296.78
Capital Expenditures
560-600-190 - P&D - Purchase of Capital Assets - Other     109,318.69     218,892.59    (218,892.59)

    109,318.69     218,892.59           0.00    (218,892.59)    0.00           0.00
Other
560-900-110 - P&D -Utility Lease Lot Expenses      22,950.84      22,000.00        (950.84)    4.32-
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          0.00      22,950.84      22,000.00        (950.84)    4.32-           0.00

TOTAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES:     116,272.44     345,406.27     106,225.00    (239,181.27)  225.16-     105,468.32

RECREATION AND CULTURAL SERVICES
Professional/Contractual Services
570-200-110 - R&C - Cont. - Advertising         183.60
570-220-100 - R&C - Cont. - Travel, Meal & Subsistence         291.43       1,066.85       2,600.00       1,533.15   58.97       2,651.85

        291.43       1,066.85       2,600.00       1,533.15   58.97       2,835.45
Grants and Contributions
570-500-110 - R&C - Grants and Contributions       7,500.00       7,500.00       7,645.71
570-500-130 - R&C - Grants - Library/Museum      13,177.50      12,340.00        (837.50)    6.79-      12,840.00

          0.00      20,677.50      19,840.00        (837.50)    4.22-      20,485.71
Capital Expenditures
570-600-399 - R&C - Amort - Machinery & Equipment       6,530.00       6,530.00  100.00       6,531.00

          0.00           0.00       6,530.00       6,530.00  100.00       6,531.00

TOTAL RECREATION AND CULTURAL SERVICES:         291.43      21,744.35      28,970.00       7,225.65   24.94      29,852.16

UTILITIES
WATER
Wages and Benefits
580-110-110 - UT - Water - Salaries - Cudworth         323.27         776.56       1,000.00         223.44   22.34       1,020.49
580-110-115 - UT - Water - Salaries - Wakaw         323.27       1,102.08       1,800.00         697.92   38.77       1,762.56

        646.54       1,878.64       2,800.00         921.36   32.91       2,783.05
Professional/Contractual Services
580-230-100 - UT - Water - Travel, Meals & Subsistence         300.00         300.00  100.00         240.00
580-275-100 - UT - Water - Water Testing - Cudworth       1,756.56       7,464.92      12,500.00       5,035.08   40.28      11,981.16
580-275-105 - UT - Water - Water Testing - Wakaw       1,931.68       8,175.46      13,500.00       5,324.54   39.44      13,059.01

      3,688.24      15,640.38      26,300.00      10,659.62   40.53      25,280.17
Utilities
580-300-120 - UT - Water - Power - Cudworth         187.72       2,333.79       3,500.00       1,166.21   33.32       3,278.97
580-300-125 - UT - Water - Power - Wakaw         146.26       2,105.25       3,500.00       1,394.75   39.85       2,437.45
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580-300-130 - UT - Water - Water - Cudworth      73,904.06
580-300-135 - UT - Water - Water - Wakaw     110,209.82
580-300-140 - UT - Water - Telephone - Cudworth          59.05         503.89         675.00         171.11   25.35         654.52
580-300-145 - UT - Water - Telephone - Wakaw          59.04         520.59         675.00         154.41   22.88         654.55
580-300-160 - UT - Water - Pumpout Cudworth         200.00       1,100.00       2,200.00       1,100.00   50.00       1,920.00
580-300-165 - UT - Water - Pumpout Wakaw         210.00       1,400.00       2,200.00         800.00   36.36       2,060.00

        862.07       7,963.52      12,750.00       4,786.48   37.54     195,119.37
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
580-430-100 - UT - Water - Material/Supply - Cudworth         161.97       4,476.45       2,500.00      (1,976.45)   79.06-       5,982.53
580-430-105 - UT - Water - Material/Supply - Wakaw         574.95       4,569.08       2,500.00      (2,069.08)   82.76-       2,794.51
580-430-110 - UT - Water - Public Well-Balone Hamlet          46.75         388.59        (388.59)         512.88
580-430-120 - UT - Water - Public Well Ens         529.66         750.00         220.34   29.38         725.50
580-450-200 - UT - Water - Hoodoo Wt Stn-Cudworth      41,654.37      75,000.00      33,345.63   44.46       6,666.27
580-450-205 - UT - Water - Hoodoo Wt Stn-Wakaw      54,690.06     110,000.00      55,309.94   50.28      12,077.54

        783.67     106,308.21     190,750.00      84,441.79   44.27      28,759.23
Capital Expenditures
580-600-399 - UT - Water - Amort - Machinery & Eqmt       1,050.00       1,050.00  100.00       1,053.00
580-600-699 - UT - Water - Amort - Infrastructure      18,450.00      18,450.00  100.00      18,430.00

          0.00           0.00      19,500.00      19,500.00  100.00      19,483.00
Allowance for Uncollectibles
580-800-110 - UT - Water - Allowance for Uncollectible       1,059.60      (1,059.60)

          0.00       1,059.60           0.00      (1,059.60)    0.00           0.00

TOTAL WATER:       5,980.52     132,850.35     252,100.00     119,249.65   47.30     271,424.82

SEWER
Professional/Contractual Services
585-200-110 - UT - Sewer - Legal Fees       1,999.14

          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00    0.00       1,999.14
Utilities
585-300-120 - UT - Sewer - Power - North          43.45         622.41         800.00         177.59   22.20         576.39
585-300-125 - UT - Sewer - Power - South          39.83         305.86         800.00         494.14   61.77         671.05

         83.28         928.27       1,600.00         671.73   41.98       1,247.44
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Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
585-430-130 - UT - Sewer - Lagoon North       2,275.82     242,841.68     401,500.00     158,658.32   39.52       3,841.07
585-430-135 - UT - Sewer - Lagoon South          59.93       1,500.00       1,440.07   96.00       1,202.35

      2,275.82     242,901.61     403,000.00     160,098.39   39.73       5,043.42
Capital Expenditures
585-600-699 - UT - Sewer - Amort - Infrastructure      18,500.00      18,500.00  100.00      18,266.00

          0.00           0.00      18,500.00      18,500.00  100.00      18,266.00
Interest
585-700-110 - UT - Sewer - Interest         103.67       1,123.73       1,500.00         376.27   25.08       1,918.62

        103.67       1,123.73       1,500.00         376.27   25.08       1,918.62

TOTAL SEWER:       2,462.77     244,953.61     424,600.00     179,646.39   42.31      28,474.62

TOTAL UTILITIES:       8,443.29     377,803.96     676,700.00     298,896.04   44.17     299,899.44

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:     329,485.94   2,557,393.05   3,707,116.00   1,149,722.95   31.01   2,816,344.81

CHANGE IN NET-FINANCIAL ASSETS    (187,768.87)   1,289,296.50     (44,667.00)   1,333,963.50 2986.46   1,055,035.89

Change in Non-Financial Assets     (38,352.98)     (38,352.98)   7,860,777.29

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS    (187,768.87)   1,327,649.48     (44,667.00)   1,372,316.48 3072.33  (6,805,741.40)

TRANSFERS
590-110-100 - Transfer to Reserves    (294,004.00)
590-190-100 - Transfer to Hamlets      38,487.43

CHANGE IN SURPLUS    (187,768.87)   1,327,649.48     (44,667.00)   1,372,316.48 3072.33  (6,550,224.83)
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R.M. OF HOODOO
Summary of account balances
As at June 30, 2021

Cash 30-Jun-21 31-May-21 Change
Chequing account  207,085.77  497,011.96  (289,926.19)
Dedicated Lands  680.81  680.56  0.25 
Servicing Agreement  258.22  258.21  0.01 
Reserve  1,005,110.67  1,005,028.06  82.61 
Hamlet Reserve  141,324.88  141,272.63  52.25 

 1,354,460.35  1,644,251.42  (289,791.07)

Accounts receivable - general  JUNE  MAY Change
Category Current Arrears Total Total

Building Permits  -    205.00  205.00  620.00  (415.00)
Custom Work  -    21,604.15  21,604.15  21,898.15  (294.00)
Fire Agreements  -    -    -    32,989.00  (32,989.00)
Fire Calls  52,444.63  69,530.51  121,975.14  158,577.55  (36,602.41)
General  30,135.00  2,781.51  32,916.51  13,191.51  19,725.00   Road maintenance agreements invoiced in June
Sale of Gravel  -    939.57  939.57  3,920.24  (2,980.67)
Office Services  1,500.00  -    1,500.00  1,500.00  -   
Water Sales  115,544.83  13,465.77  129,010.60  25,766.95  103,243.65   Q2 water invoicing
Well Key Receipts  -    1,200.00  1,200.00  1,150.00  50.00 
Sewage  10,600.00  10,600.00  10,630.00  (30.00)

 199,624.46  120,326.51  319,950.97  270,243.40  49,707.57 

Taxes receivable * negative indicates prepayment  JUNE MAY Change
Taxing Authority Current Arrears Total taxes Interest Total outstanding Total outstanding

100 - Municipal (Ag)  (6,186.90)  32,181.99  25,995.09  1,931.38  27,926.47  30,189.36  (2,262.89)
101 - Municipal (Lake)  (24,477.00)  60,224.09  35,747.09  3,612.73  39,359.82  44,438.38  (5,078.56)
102 - Municipal (Ag)  (19.77)  106,140.43  106,120.66  6,368.52  112,489.18  112,677.37  (188.19)
103 - Balone Hamlet  (5.79)  -    (5.79)  -    (5.79)  1,812.71  (1,818.50)
104 - Cudsaskwa Hamlet  (3,682.27)  911.40  (2,770.87)  54.71  (2,716.16)  (1,826.46)  (889.70)
200 - Horizon  (20,570.38)  168,736.09  148,165.71  10,123.95  158,289.66  163,496.17  (5,206.51)
203 - St. Paul's  (19.06)  -    (19.06)  -    (19.06)  (19.06)  -   
300 - NCRPA  19,423.53  19,423.53  1,165.44  20,588.97  20,394.73  194.24 
400 - Hail  2,525.51  2,525.51  151.62  2,677.13  2,651.86  25.27 
500 - St. Louis C&D  167.30  167.30  10.02  177.32  175.65  1.67 
501 - Reynaud C&D  (0.07)  -    (0.07)  -    (0.07)  (0.07)  -   
700 - Tax enforcement  94.00  39,031.09  39,125.09  2,337.10  41,462.19  41,071.94  390.25 

 (54,867.24)  429,341.43  374,474.19  25,755.47  400,229.66  415,062.58  (14,832.92)

Loans Outstanding
 JUNE  MAY Change

Lagoon loan  55,501.34  58,330.96  (2,829.62)
Scraper loan  498,222.26  506,916.39  (8,694.13)
777 Debenture  585,137.05  585,137.05  -   

 1,138,860.65  1,150,384.40  (11,523.75)
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R.M. OF HOODOO
Summary of account balances
As at July 31, 2021

Cash 31-Jul-21 30-Jun-21 Change
Chequing account  175,883.86  207,085.77  (31,201.91)
Dedicated Lands  681.07  680.81  0.26 
Servicing Agreement  258.23  258.22  0.01 
Reserve  1,005,196.04  1,005,110.67  85.37 
Hamlet Reserve  141,378.89  141,324.88  54.01 

 1,323,398.09  1,354,460.35  (31,062.26)

Accounts receivable - general  JULY  JUNE Change
Category Current Arrears Total Total

Building Permits  1,700.32  205.00  1,905.32  205.00  1,700.32 
Custom Work  -    21,604.15  21,604.15  21,604.15  -   
Fire Agreements  -    -    -    -    -   
Fire Calls  82,603.70  58,625.11  141,228.81  121,975.14  19,253.67 
General  -    17,756.51  17,756.51  32,916.51  (15,160.00)
Sale of Gravel  -    919.57  919.57  939.57  (20.00)
Office Services  1,500.00  -    1,500.00  1,500.00  -   
Water Sales  13,755.73  43,785.02  57,540.75  129,010.60  (71,469.85)
Well Key Receipts  -    1,050.00  1,050.00  1,200.00  (150.00)
Sewage  10,400.00  10,400.00  10,600.00  (200.00)

 99,559.75  154,345.36  253,905.11  319,950.97  (66,045.86)

Taxes receivable * negative indicates prepayment  JULY JUNE Change
Taxing Authority Current Arrears Total taxes Interest Total outstanding Total outstanding

100 - Municipal (Ag)  783,937.54  30,965.89  814,903.43  2,168.13  817,071.56  27,926.47  789,145.09 
101 - Municipal (Lake)  691,135.29  57,501.12  748,636.41  4,024.27  752,660.68  39,359.82  713,300.86 
102 - Municipal (Ag)  886,842.84  106,140.43  992,983.27  7,429.94  1,000,413.21  112,489.18  887,924.03 
103 - Balone Hamlet  26,716.35  -    26,716.35  -    26,716.35  (5.79)  26,722.14 
104 - Cudsaskwa Hamlet  136,262.48  732.78  136,995.26  51.32  137,046.58  (2,716.16)  139,762.74 
200 - Horizon  956,633.34  165,703.96  1,122,337.30  11,599.03  1,133,936.33  158,289.66  975,646.67 
202 - PSSD  307.43  -    307.43  -    307.43  (19.06)  326.49 
203 - St. Paul's  5,524.19  -    5,524.19  -    5,524.19  -    5,524.19 
300 - NCRPA  19,423.53  19,423.53  1,359.68  20,783.21  20,588.97  194.24 
400 - Hail  2,309.61  2,309.61  161.71  2,471.32  2,677.13  (205.81)
500 - St. Louis C&D  167.30  167.30  11.69  178.99  177.32  1.67 
501 - Reynaud C&D  -    -    -    -    -    (0.07)  0.07 
700 - Tax enforcement  94.00  39,031.09  39,125.09  2,727.35  41,852.44  41,462.19  390.25 

 3,487,453.46  421,975.71  3,909,429.17  29,533.12  3,938,962.29  400,229.66  3,538,732.63 

Loans Outstanding
 JULY  JUNE Change

Lagoon loan  52,662.10  55,501.34  (2,839.24)
Scraper loan  489,476.60  498,222.26  (8,745.66)
777 Debenture  585,137.05  585,137.05  -   

 1,127,275.75  1,138,860.65  (11,584.90)
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R.M. OF HOODOO
Summary of account balances
As at August 31, 2021

Cash 31-Aug-21 31-Jul-21 Change
Chequing account  1,547,278.83  175,883.86  1,371,394.97 
Dedicated Lands  137,194.79  681.07  136,513.72 
Servicing Agreement  0.01  258.23  (258.22)
Reserve  1,087,530.39  1,005,196.04  82,334.35 
Hamlet Reserve  141,432.92  141,378.89  54.03 

 2,913,436.94  1,323,398.09  1,590,038.85 

Accounts receivable - general  AUGUST  JULY Change
Category Current Arrears Total Total

Building Permits  -    205.00  205.00  1,905.32  (1,700.32)
Custom Work  -    21,604.15  21,604.15  21,604.15  -   
Fire Agreements  -    -    -    -    -   
Fire Calls  79,161.50  58,625.11  137,786.61  141,228.81  (3,442.20)
General  2,625.00  17,816.51  20,441.51  17,756.51  2,685.00 
Sale of Gravel  -    919.57  919.57  919.57  -   
Office Services  1,500.00  -    1,500.00  1,500.00  -   
Water Sales  9,582.33  33,870.66  43,452.99  57,540.75  (14,087.76)
Well Key Receipts  -    900.00  900.00  1,050.00  (150.00)
Sewage  10,400.00  10,400.00  10,400.00  -   

 92,868.83  144,341.00  237,209.83  253,905.11  (16,695.28)

Taxes receivable * negative indicates prepayment  AUGUST JULY Change
Taxing Authority Current Arrears Total taxes Interest Total outstanding Total outstanding

100 - Municipal (Ag)  195,065.97  30,702.16  225,768.13  2,456.74  228,224.87  817,071.56  (588,846.69)
101 - Municipal (Lake)  200,832.53  55,685.60  256,518.13  4,453.97  260,972.10  752,660.68  (491,688.58)
102 - Municipal (Ag)  244,985.79  100,604.78  345,590.57  8,048.48  353,639.05  1,000,413.21  (646,774.16)
103 - Balone Hamlet  5,362.87  -    5,362.87  -    5,362.87  26,716.35  (21,353.48)
104 - Cudsaskwa Hamlet  33,897.70  553.99  34,451.69  44.34  34,496.03  137,046.58  (102,550.55)
200 - Horizon  259,180.58  163,028.11  422,208.69  13,042.02  435,250.71  1,133,936.33  (698,685.62)
202 - PSSD  155.14  -    155.14  -    155.14  307.43  (152.29)
203 - St. Paul's  2,605.36  -    2,605.36  -    2,605.36  5,524.19  (2,918.83)
300 - NCRPA  19,423.53  19,423.53  1,553.92  20,977.45  20,783.21  194.24 
400 - Hail  85,769.86  2,309.61  88,079.47  184.81  88,264.28  2,471.32  85,792.96 
500 - St. Louis C&D  1,175.98  167.30  1,343.28  13.36  1,356.64  178.99  1,177.65 
501 - Reynaud C&D  -    -    -    -    -    -    -   
700 - Tax enforcement  5,106.00  39,031.09  44,137.09  3,117.60  47,254.69  41,852.44  5,402.25 

 1,034,137.78  411,506.17  1,445,643.95  32,915.24  1,478,559.19  3,938,962.29  (2,460,403.10)

Loans Outstanding
 AUGUST  JULY Change

Lagoon loan  49,820.68  52,662.10  (2,841.42)
Scraper loan  480,746.18  489,476.60  (8,730.42)
777 Debenture  544,373.33  585,137.05  (40,763.72)

 1,074,940.19  1,127,275.75  (52,335.56)
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R.M. OF HOODOO
Summary of account balances
As at September 30, 2021

Cash 30-Sep-21 31-Aug-21 Change
Chequing account  1,466,052.47  1,547,278.83  (81,226.36)
Dedicated Lands  137,245.53  137,194.79  50.74 
Servicing Agreement  -    0.01  (0.01)
Reserve  1,087,619.78  1,087,530.39  89.39 
Hamlet Reserve  141,485.23  141,432.92  52.31 

 2,832,403.01  2,913,436.94  (81,033.93)

Accounts receivable - general  SEPT  AUGUST Change
Category Current Arrears Total Total

Building Permits  4,436.40  205.00  4,641.40  205.00  4,436.40 
Custom Work  -    21,604.15  21,604.15  21,604.15  -   
Fire Agreements  -    -    -    -    -   
Fire Calls  74,805.75  55,391.98  130,197.73  137,786.61  (7,588.88)
General  -    17,606.51  17,606.51  20,441.51  (2,835.00)
Sale of Gravel  -    919.57  919.57  919.57  -   
Office Services  1,500.00  -    1,500.00  1,500.00  -   
Water Sales  75,474.38  24,247.22  99,721.60  43,452.99  56,268.61 
Well Key Receipts  -    900.00  900.00  900.00  -   
Sewage  9,400.00  9,400.00  10,400.00  (1,000.00)

 156,216.53  130,274.43  286,490.96  253,905.11  32,585.85 

Taxes receivable * negative indicates prepayment  SEPT AUGUST Change
Taxing Authority Current Arrears Total taxes Interest Total outstanding Total outstanding

100 - Municipal (Ag)  155,820.68  30,644.34  186,465.02  2,758.61  189,223.63  228,224.87  (39,001.24)
101 - Municipal (Lake)  142,037.63  52,631.87  194,669.50  4,735.89  199,405.39  260,972.10  (61,566.71)
102 - Municipal (Ag)  186,644.15  100,235.80  286,879.95  9,021.36  295,901.31  353,639.05  (57,737.74)
103 - Balone Hamlet  5,362.87  -    5,362.87  -    5,362.87  5,362.87  -   
104 - Cudsaskwa Hamlet  22,664.24  376.83  23,041.07  33.94  23,075.01  34,496.03  (11,421.02)
200 - Horizon  191,667.94  160,233.88  351,901.82  14,420.78  366,322.60  435,250.71  (68,928.11)
202 - PSSD  -    -    -    -    -    155.14  (155.14)
203 - St. Paul's  2,605.36  -    2,605.36  -    2,605.36  2,605.36  -   
300 - NCRPA  19,423.53  19,423.53  1,748.16  21,171.69  20,977.45  194.24 
400 - Hail  75,504.81  2,309.61  77,814.42  207.91  78,022.33  88,264.28  (10,241.95)
500 - St. Louis C&D  876.32  167.30  1,043.62  15.03  1,058.65  1,356.64  (297.99)
501 - Reynaud C&D  -    -    -    -    -    -    -   
700 - Tax enforcement  3,559.50  37,603.09  41,162.59  3,380.93  44,543.52  47,254.69  (2,711.17)

 786,743.50  403,626.25  1,190,369.75  36,322.61  1,226,692.36  1,478,559.19  (251,866.83)

Loans Outstanding
 SEPTEMBER  AUGUST Change

Lagoon loan  46,973.35  49,820.68  (2,847.33)
Scraper loan  471,997.60  480,746.18  (8,748.58)
777 Debenture  544,373.33  544,373.33  -   

 1,063,344.28  1,074,940.19  (11,595.91)
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R.M. OF HOODOO
List of Accounts for ApprovalReport Date

2021-10-06  4:54 PM As of 2021-10-06 Page    1
Batch: 2021-00126

Payment # Date
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description

Vendor Name Reference
Detail Amount Payment Amount

Bank Code: AP - AP GENERAL

Other:

1-Man 2021-09-30 Koenning Brent Sept Fire Pay

Sept Fire Pay 525-110-110 - PS - Fire - Salaries CudworthSept Fire Pay          300.00          300.00

2-Man 2021-09-30 Kohle Jeff Sept Fire Pay

Sept Fire Pay 525-110-115 - PS - Fire - Salaries WakawSept Fire Pay          200.00          200.00

3-Man 2021-09-30 Lariviere Dar Sept Fire Pay

Sept Fire Pay 525-110-110 - PS - Fire - Salaries CudworthSept Fire Pay          400.00          400.00

4-Man 2021-09-30 Leuschen Dallas Sept Fire Pay

Sept Fire Pay 525-110-110 - PS - Fire - Salaries CudworthSept Fire Pay          150.00          150.00

5-Man 2021-09-30 Lieffers Kreig Sept Fire Pay

Sept Fire Pay 525-110-110 - PS - Fire - Salaries CudworthSept Fire Pay          150.00          150.00

6-Man 2021-09-30 Pichette Brandon Sept Fire Pay

Sept Fire Pay 525-110-115 - PS - Fire - Salaries WakawSept Fire Pay          200.00          200.00

7-Man 2021-09-30 Venne Albert Sept Fire Pay

Sept Fire Pay 525-110-115 - PS - Fire - Salaries WakawSept Fire Pay          750.00          750.00

Total for AP:        2,150.00

Certified Correct this 13th day of October 2021

______________________________________      ______________________________________
Reeve                                                                        Administrator
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R.M. OF HOODOO
List of Accounts for ApprovalReport Date

2021-10-07  3:53 PM As of 2021-10-07 Page    1
Batch: 2021-00129

Payment # Date
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description

Vendor Name Reference
Detail Amount Payment Amount

Bank Code: AP - AP GENERAL

Computer Cheques:

28346 2021-10-13 A1 Septic & Water Hauling Ltd. September

16170 580-300-165 - UT - Water - Pumpout WakawSeptember - Wakaw          210.00
580-300-160 - UT - Water - Pumpout CudworthSeptember - Cudworth          100.00
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code           15.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code           15.50          325.50

28347 2021-10-13 Aurora Sign Works Yield Signs

111939 530-470-100 - TS - Maint. - Road/Street SignsYield Signs          660.65
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code           31.16
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code           31.16          691.81

111950 525-430-105 - PS - Vehicle/Equip. Repairs -  WakawFire Dept New Numbers          165.36
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            7.80
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            7.80          173.16

         864.97Payment Total:

28348 2021-10-13 Bantle's Service pull starter cable

July22/21 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/Toolspull starter cable            5.30
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            0.25
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            0.25            5.55

Aug6/21 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsShop - Misc. & Filters          109.23
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            5.15
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            5.15          114.38

Aug10/21 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsBrake Pad Ford 1Ton           94.76
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            4.47
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            4.47           99.23

Sept 20/21 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsRad Seal           12.61
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            0.60
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            0.60           13.21

Sept24/21 530-420-100 - TS - Machinery Repairs - WagesAir Compressor - Pull Rop            1.48
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            0.07
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            0.07            1.55

         233.92Payment Total:

28349 2021-10-13 Baumann Dallas 9 Beavers

Beaver 540-210-100 - EH - Cont. - Pest Control9 Beavers          270.00          270.00

28350 2021-10-13 Borstmayer Parts + Service TS-14D Battery

1-45412 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsTS-14D Battery          249.06
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code           11.75
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code           11.75          260.81
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R.M. OF HOODOO
List of Accounts for ApprovalReport Date

2021-10-07  3:53 PM As of 2021-10-07 Page    2
Batch: 2021-00129

Payment # Date
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description

Vendor Name Reference
Detail Amount Payment Amount

1-45454 530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/SandGravel Trailer - Fitting           11.06
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            0.52
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            0.52           11.58

1-45451 530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/SandGravel Trailer           11.06
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            0.52
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            0.52           11.58

1-45464 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsMower 08MJ            2.25
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            0.11
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            0.11            2.36

1-45470 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsHighline Mower - 08MJ            9.60
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            0.45
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            0.45           10.05

1-45473 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsWater Filter-pin punchset           93.16
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            4.39
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            4.39           97.55

1-45667 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsGas Additive/Clamp Hose           67.90
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            3.20
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            3.20           71.10

         465.03Payment Total:

28351 2021-10-13 BuildTECH Green Grove Washroom

BTK1749 560-200-170 - P&D - Buildtech inspectionsGreen Grove Washroom          720.00
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code           36.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code           36.00          756.00

BTK1762 560-200-170 - P&D - Buildtech inspectionsPalmer          729.00
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code           36.45
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code           36.45          765.45

       1,521.45Payment Total:

28352 2021-10-13 Cory's Tire Service Tire Repair

17059 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsTire Repair           46.99
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            2.22
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            2.22           49.21

17072 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsTire Repair           46.99
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            2.22
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            2.22           49.21

17134 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsBelly Dump          157.22
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            7.42
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            7.42          164.64

17145 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsTire Repair        1,087.66
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code           54.38
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R.M. OF HOODOO
List of Accounts for ApprovalReport Date

2021-10-07  3:53 PM As of 2021-10-07 Page    3
Batch: 2021-00129

Payment # Date
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description

Vendor Name Reference
Detail Amount Payment Amount

900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code           54.38        1,142.04

       1,405.10Payment Total:

28353 2021-10-13 Cudworth Prairie Lumber Oil

31941 530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Machine FuelOil          854.47
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code           40.36
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code           40.36          894.83

31971 560-200-160 - P&D - Cont. - Civic AddressingLumber        3,227.11
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code          152.22
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code          152.22        3,379.33

32284 530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Machine FuelOil, washer fluid        8,965.01
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code          423.15
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code          423.15        9,388.16

      13,662.32Payment Total:

28354 2021-10-13 Dave's Welding Gravel Trailer

2021-4652 530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/SandGravel Trailer          159.00
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            7.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            7.50          166.50

28355 2021-10-13 Doc's Truck & Ag Repair Hydraulic Hose

12459 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsHydraulic Hose        1,614.43
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code           76.15
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code           76.15        1,690.58

12486 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsCrimp Fitting Mower           53.23
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            2.51
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            2.51           55.74

11851 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsAdapter           11.96
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            0.56
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            0.56           12.52

12513 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsHydralic Hose          102.95
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            4.86
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            4.86          107.81

       1,866.65Payment Total:

28356 2021-10-13 Fringe Consulting Monthly Fee

572 510-250-100 - GG - Cont. - CommunicationsMonthly Fee          178.12
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            8.40
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            8.40          186.52

28357 2021-10-13 GeoVerra Bonne Madone

15632 560-900-110 - P&D -Utility Lease Lot ExpensesBonne Madone        8,335.00
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110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code          416.75
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code          416.75        8,751.75

28358 2021-10-13 Gregg Distributors LP Amber LED Minibar

035-073862 530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/SandAmber LED Minibar          762.10
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code           35.95
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code           35.95          798.05

035-73863 530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/SandSide Wind Trailer Jack           77.32
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            3.65
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            3.65           80.97

         879.02Payment Total:

28359 2021-10-13 Hadland Aaron Prairie Mobile - 2 chargers

FASASIN16646 525-300-140 - PS - Fire - Communication - CudworthPrairie Mobile - 2 charge          201.29
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            9.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            9.50          210.79

28360 2021-10-13 Heritage Sales & Service Sway Bar Link Kit

35073 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsSway Bar Link Kit           49.03
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            2.31
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            2.31           51.34

28361 2021-10-13 Information Services Corp ACCT #100056361

Sept 30 2021 560-200-110 - P&D - Cont. - Other ServicesACCT #100056361           24.00           24.00

28362 2021-10-13 Johnson, Garth Overpaid Taxes 2021

210065-014 210-400-300 - Overpaid Taxes - ReceivedOverpaid Taxes 2021          388.70          388.70

28363 2021-10-13 Korpan Tractor U-Joint-Drive Shaft

S08805 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsU-Joint-Drive Shaft        3,442.50
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code          162.38
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code          162.38        3,604.88

Latecharge 510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Bank ChargesLate Charge           59.08           59.08

       3,663.96Payment Total:

28364 2021-10-13 Kuervers Tree Services Balone Beach 7 Trees

267579 530-430-145 - TS - Maint - Resort Balone Beach 7 Trees        1,800.00        1,800.00

28365 2021-10-13 Lake Country Co-Operative AssnSeptember Cardlock

473588 530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Machine FuelSeptember Cardlock-RM        5,097.07
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code          254.85
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code          254.85        5,351.92

28366 2021-10-13 Mike's Truck & Trailer Repair Western Star 4900

8160 530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/SandAC Hose and Misc.          697.95
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110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code           32.92
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code           32.92          730.87

8167 530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/SandOil Filter           45.99
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            2.17
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            2.17           48.16

8168 530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/SandInjector/Diagnostic        1,602.01
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code           75.57
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code           75.57        1,677.58

8172 530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/SandDiagnostic        1,319.99
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code           62.26
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code           62.26        1,382.25

       3,838.86Payment Total:

28367 2021-10-13 Konica Minolta Business Sol'ns September Monthly Maint.

Sept30-21 510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office SuppliesSeptember Monthly Maint.          154.35
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            7.28
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            7.28          161.63

28368 2021-10-13 Sask. Public Safety Agency Mobile Billing

Issued To: Minister of Finance

INV2020621222 525-300-140 - PS - Fire - Communication - CudworthMobile Billing        1,017.60
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code           48.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code           48.00        1,065.60

28369 2021-10-13 Northbound General Enforcement

IN210689 520-260-100 - PS - Police - Bylaw Enforcement OfficerGeneral Enforcement          744.20
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code           28.75
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code           28.75          772.95

IN210722 520-260-100 - PS - Police - Bylaw Enforcement OfficerGeneral Enforcement        1,410.90
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code           53.63
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code           53.63        1,464.53

       2,237.48Payment Total:

28370 2021-10-13 Property Owners at Wakaw LakeMembership for POWL

Spet 21/21 530-430-135 - TS - Maint. - Balone HamletBalone Hamlet          440.00          440.00

28371 2021-10-13 Pozniak, Garry Overpaid Taxes 2021

210066-012 210-400-300 - Overpaid Taxes - ReceivedOverpaid Taxes 2021           52.31           52.31

28372 2021-10-13 React Waste Management August

146491 540-200-110 - EH - Cont. - Waste Collection/DisposalAugust        1,945.65        1,945.65

28373 2021-10-13 SARM Trading Department Fuel
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PF4489-45118 530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Machine FuelFuel        5,006.98
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code          250.35
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code          250.35        5,257.33

PF4495-45143 530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Machine FuelFuel        4,328.46
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code          216.42
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code          216.42        4,544.88

BEN117762 110-320-195 - EHD employee benefits receivableS. Pozniak Benefits          401.34
530-130-130 - TS - Maint. - Benefits - OperatorsS. Pozniak Benefits          651.31        1,052.65

Sarm806240 510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office SuppliesOffice Supplies           25.95
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            1.22
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            1.22           27.17

PF4502-45181 530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Machine FuelFuel        2,660.61
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code          133.03
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code          133.03        2,793.64

      13,675.67Payment Total:

28374 2021-10-13 SGI 1999 Trailer - 101FBG

101FBG-2021 530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insurance/Vehicle Reg.1999 Trailer - 101FBG          254.60          254.60

376HWK - 2021 530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insurance/Vehicle Reg.1984 Arnes Trailer-376HWK          254.60          254.60

375HWK-2021 530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insurance/Vehicle Reg.2012 Western Star-375HWK        3,373.26        3,373.26

       3,882.46Payment Total:

28375 2021-10-13 The Wakaw Recorder Advertising

002074 560-210-100 - P&D - Cont. - AdvertisingHauber-Discretionary Use          138.60
560-210-100 - P&D - Cont. - AdvertisingKolla-Discretionary Use          138.60
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code           13.86
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code           13.86          291.06

Other:

1-Man 2021-10-31 Collabria Lambert-Chain Saw

1-028294 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsLambert-Chain Saw          203.74
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            9.61
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            9.61          213.35

2-Man 2021-10-31 Collabria Garth B. Operator Certificate

11575 585-250-100 - UT - Sewer - Memberships/SubscriptionsGarth B. Operator Certifi          150.00          150.00

3-Man 2021-10-31 Collabria Canadian Tire

118 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/ToolsCanadian Tire          132.44
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            6.25
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            6.25          138.69
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4-Man 2021-10-31 Collabria Staples - Joan Chair

56983 510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office SuppliesStaples - Joan Chair          317.99
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code           15.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code           15.00          332.99

5-Man 2021-10-31 Collabria SWWA Membership - Garth B.

0260 585-250-100 - UT - Sewer - Memberships/SubscriptionsSWWA Membership - Garth B           57.62
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code            2.88
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code            2.88           60.50

6-Man 2021-10-31 Collabria SWWA Membership - Mike D.

0290 585-250-100 - UT - Sewer - Memberships/SubscriptionsSWWA Membership - Mike D.           57.62
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateGST Tax Code            2.88
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code            2.88           60.50

7-Man 2021-10-31 Collabria Applewood Council Meeting

2880 510-210-120 - GG - Council - Meeting/Travel/MealsApplewood Council Meeting           86.08
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100.00% RebateBoth Tax Code            3.91
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code            3.91           89.99

Total for AP:       70,726.18

Certified Correct this 13th day of October 2021

______________________________________      ______________________________________
Reeve                                                                        Administrator
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Civic Addressing – October 13, 2021

1. Ashley & I have taken the 3rd Webinar.  This Webinar instructed us how to enter the new 
addresses into the Car Address Registry.  It was on September 23rd.

2. Hegedus, West Osze & Bonne Madonne, have been marked for the placement of posts, as they 
are smaller beaches & will be our test pilots.  I am waiting for the line locates to be done before 
the posts can be installed.  We are using one post for two properties, where possible.  There will 
be some properties with only one post, where there is an odd number of lots or rock issues.

3. I have started to put the addresses in, it’s a bit of a process, as we can do about 25 at a time, 
then CARS will do their updates from what I understand & will notify when we can move on.

4. The Road names have to be registered with Highways, as that is the next step process as well. I 
will be working on that this week.

5. No definite time line, by end of December, hopefully all numbers will be registered & verified 
with CARS.  We are told that we can only work on so many changes a day – up to 25, but will 
verify that in the coming days.

Submitted by

Catherine Mazurkewich
Assistant
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Rural Municipality of Hoodoo No.401 Report

Options:

1. Receive and file
2. That administration is authorized to make application for an Aquatic Habitat Protection Permit 

to add sand to Hoodoo Beach.
3. Other (Council)

Background: Administration is in receipt of a request to add sand to Hoodoo Beach. Thi is a municipal 
Beach and as such the RM would need to get the permit.

Discussion: Beaches have been eroded by water and may need replenishing. Administration should 
work with area residents in filling out the application.

Financial Implications: Cost of sand

Attachments:

1.  Email from Water Security Agency
2. Application

Conclusion: In order to make the beach more usable, the placement of sand would enhance the 
appearance and attract more users.

Respectfully submitted,

Joan Corneil, CAO

For: Council
Date: October 08, 2021
From: Joan Corneil, CAO
Title: Hoodoo Beach sand
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